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Virginia
Auction Summary

January 17-23
Report supplied by VDA

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle Auction Receipts: 1,948.

Trend; Steady to 2.00 higher.
South &Southwest Va.

Smithfield
January 17-23

Report supplied by VDA
STEERS: Medium 1 300-500 lbs.

58.5W59.50, 500-700 lbs. 57.00-65.00,
700-1000 lbs. 57.0062.00. Large 1
300-500 lbs. 66.00-75.00, 500-700 lbs.
64.0066.50,7001000lbs. 62.50.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300-500
lbs. 47.0056.50, 500700 lbs. 46.00
54.50.700900 lbs. 46.0048.00. Large
1300500 lbs. 50.5057.00,500700lbs.
54.75- Small 1 300500 lbs.
44.0055.00. 500700,1b5. 45.50.

Northern Va. Auction Summary
January 17-23

Report supplied by VDA
STEERS; Medium 1 300500 lbs.

59.0067.00, 500700 lbs. 57.0066.00,
7001000 lbs. 50.75-61.50, Large 1
300500 lbs. 55.0061.50, 500700 lbs.
58.5063.00, 7001000 lbs. 54.0060.50.
Small 1300500 lbs. 50.5061.00, 500
700 lbs. 55.00.

HEIFERS: Medium 1 300500
lbs. 43.75-53.00, 500700 lbs. 46.00
53.25.700900 lbs. 45.0048.50, Large
1300500 lbs. 45.00-49.50,500700 lbs.
49.75- 700900 lbs. 47.0048.00.
Small 1300500lbs. 45.0047.00.

ShenandoahValley
Livestock

Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, January 19

Report supplied by auction
FEEDER CATTLE; Trend-

Feeder Steers 1.00 to 2.00 higher;
Feeder Bulls 2.00 higher; Heifers
steady. Steers- M&L-l 300-500 lbs.
60.00-67.00, 500-700 lbs. 58.0066.00,

7001000 lbs. 50.0058.50; S-I&M&Lr
2 300500 lbs. 54.0058.00, 5C0700
56.00-60.00. Feeder Bulls- M&L-l
300500 lbs. 55.0061.00, 500700 lbs.
49.0053.50. S-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs.
47.0050.00. Heifers; M&L-l 300500
lbs. 47.5050.00, 500700 lbs. 47.00
53.00, 700800 lbs. 46.0049.00. S-
-1&M&L-2 300-500 lbs. 45.0047.00.

STOCK COWS: Baby Calves
35.0065.00.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Trend
$1.50 higher. Utility & Commercial
2-4 34.0043.00; Canner & Cutters 1-
328.0033.00. '

SLAUGHTER BULLS: 1&2
41.5049.25.

LAMBS; Trend steady. High
Choice & Prime 65.00, Feeder
Lambs Choice 66.00-68.00,
Slaughter Ewes 17.0024.50; Head
Ewes 30.00-50.00.

HOGS; US 1-3 200240 lbs. 48.25,
Boars 25.00.

VEAL; Choice & Prime 78.00;
Good 67.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES; Good &

Choice 47.50-52.00.

Four States
Livestock

Hagerstown, Md.
Wednesday, January 16

Report supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER: Fed Steers- $2.00

higher. Choice 61.0063.25; Good
56.0060.00; ‘Medium 55.00 down.
Heifers- Choice 58.0060.25; Good
51.00- Medium 45.00-50.00.
Cows- Good run $2.50; High Yield
43.0045.25; Average 38.0042.00;
Big Middle 33.00-37.00; Fatty Herf.
32.00- Shelly 35.00 down. Fat
Bulls- $l.OO to 2.00 higher. Good
49.00- Medium 45.00-48.00.
Veal Calves- Mostly steady, Farm
Calves $2.00 higher. Choice 85.00-
90.00; Good 75.00-84.00; Medium
65.00- Farm Hfrs. 50.00-55.50;
Farm Bulls 67.00-76.00; Light
Calves 43.00-53.00; Weak Calves
42.00 down. Lambs- Few offered.

GWALKCY of
SMITHflELD, LTD.

We will receive
your market hogs

Mondays, Wednesdays,
Thursdays & Fridays

NOTE OUR WINTER HOURS
7 A.M. to 1 P.M.

Located at the Vintage Sales
Stables, Paradise, PA

You will be paid immediately.
No commission or

yard fees deducted.
Reduced waiting time.

Premium prices are paid
for extra fancy hogs.

For Information Call

Central U.S.
Carlot

BeefReport
Wednesday, January 23

Report supplied by USDA
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Livestock morket and auction news
Good 62.00-64.50; Medium 58.00-
61.00

STOCKER: Steers- 300-550 lbs.
$l.OO Higher. Choice 61.0064.00;
Good 56.0060.00; Medium 50.00-
55.00; Culls 49.00 down. Steers 600-
850 lbs.; Choice 57.0060.00; Good
52.00- Medium 51.00 down.
Heifers (All Weights)- Choice
50.00- Good 45.00-49.00;
Medium 40.0044.00. Bulls- Good
50.0064.50; Medium 45.0049.00.
Springing Heifers to 940.00. Pigs,
Hd.- $l.OO to $2.00 lower. 20-30 lbs.
15.00- 40-70 lbs. 26.0042.50
Shoats by Lb. 44.0048.00. Slaughter
Hogs- Steady to $l.OO higher. 210-
320 lbs. 48.5049.00; 250-280 lbs.
48.5062.25. Sows- 450600 lbs. 40.00-
45.50; 300400 lbs. 37.0042.00.

Central U.S. Carlot Beef Report
(Includes the major production
areas in the Midwest, Texas and
Oklahoma) as of 4:00.

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
report: Steer carcasses steady.
Heifer carcasses steady to $l.OO
lower, full decline on goods. Trade
moderate, demand light to
moderate.

The gross boxed beef carcass cut
out value declined $1.32 to an
estimated $105.16 per cwt., 187
loads boxed cuts reported.

Sales reported on 73 loads of
Steer and Heifer Carcasses.

SteerBeef
39 Loads

FOB OmahaBasis

Heifer Beef
34 Loads

FOBOmaha Basis
Choice 3 550-700 lbs. 96.00,

steady; 500650 lbs. 93.00-94.00,
steady-1.00 lower; 400600 lbs.
91.00-92.00, steady-1.00lower.

Choice 2 600-700 lbs. 96.50.
Good 2-3 550-700 lbs. 93.00, 1.00

lower.
Good 2 &Low 3 600-700 lbs. 94.00.

Steerand Primal Cuts
15Loads

FOBOmaha Basis
Good & Choice 2-3: Short Plates

59.25.
Cow Beef
51 Loads

Midwest: Cow carcasses steady
to firm with limited demand and
offerings.

Eastern Texas and Oklahoma -

Cow carcasses steady to $l.OO
higher on limited offerings.

Sales In The
Midwest Production

Area
FOB Omaha Basis

Brkg Util 2-3 450&uplbs. 73.00.
Bng Util 1-3 400&up lbs. 74.00-

74.25.
Cutter 1-2 350&up lbs. 76.00-79.00,

mostly 78.00.
Sales In Eastern

Texas and Oklahoma
Production Areas

Bng Util 2-3 450&up lbs. FOB
Plant 73.00.

Bng Util 1-3 400&up lbs. FOB
Plant 79.00; deliveredPlant 81.00.

Cutter 1-2 350&up lbs. FOB Plant
78.0061.00; Delivered Plant 80.00
83.00.

Bull Beef
3 Loads

FOBOmaha Basis
Bull 1-2 500&up lbs. 85.00.

Choice 3 600-900 lbs. 98.00,
steady; 600-700 lbs. 97.30-99.00.

Choice 2 600-700 lbs. 98.50-100.00.
Good 2-3 600-900 lbs. 98.00,

steady.
Good 2 & Low 3 600-700 lbs. 96.50-

97.50.

Eastern Texas and
Oklahoma M-

Bull 1-2 500&up lbs. FOB Plant
86.00.

Boneless Processing Beef
Beef Trimmings

44Loads
FOBOmaha Basis

90% Chem Lean Fresh 103.00-
106.00.

50% Chem Lean Fresh 49.00.
Eastern Texas
and Oklahoma

Production Areas
FOB Plant

90% Chem Lean Fresh 107.00.
90% Chem Lean Frozen 106.00.
75% Chem Lean Frozen 82.00.
50% Chem Lean Fresh 49.00-

50.00.

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martinsburg, Pa.
Monday, January 21,1985

Report Supplied by Auction
CATTLE 92. Choice slaughter

steers 61-64.25, Good 54.50-58.50,
Standard 48-52.25, Utility 4246.75,
Choice slaughter heifers 59-62.25,

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, January 26,1985-A9

Good 53.50-58, Standard 47.75-52.50,
Utility 39-45.25. Breaking Utility &

Commercial 43-46.25, Commercial
40-42.50, Cutter & Boning Utility
36.25- Canner & Low Cutter
32.25- Shells down to 29.
Choice slaughter bullocks 51-54.25,
Good 47-49.50, Standard 43.00-46,
Utility 39.25-42.50. Yield Grade No.
1 slaughter bulls 51-53.25, #2 48.50-
50.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Choice
steers 52.00-58, Good 46.00-50,
Medium 39.00-45. Good heifers
48.00-55, Medium 38.25-46.50. Good
bulls 51.25-56, Medium 45.75-50.50.

CALVES 225. Prime vealers
78.50-86, Choice 72.00-76, Good
64.00-70, Standard & Good 110-130
lbs. 55.00-61, 90-110 lbs. 51-54.50, 70-
90 lbs. 46.00-50, Utility 40.0(M4.00.

FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
90-130 lbs. 64.50-86; Heifers 1-130
lbs. 53.00-63.00.

HOGS 93. US No. 1-2 2-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts 51.25-52.25, No. 1-
3 2-250 lbs. 49-50.50, No. 2-3 180-195
lbs. 48.25-49. US No. 1-3 350600 lbs.
sows 42.50-45.25, No. 2-3 3600 lbs.
35-43.50. Boars 30-32.50, light
weights 35.50-38.75.

FEEDER PIGS 8. US No. 1-340-
60 lbs. feeder pigs 21.50-28.50 per
head.

SHEEP - NO SALES ON OF-
FER. GOATS 2 : 25.00&41.00 per
head.

Chambersburjg
Livestock Auction

Chambersburg, PA
Thursday, January 17

Report Supplied by PDA
CATTLE 222. Compared with

last Thursday’s market. Slaughter
Cows $3.00-5.50 higher. Good
Slaughter Steers 55.0062.00, Few
Good Holsteins 50.00-53.00, Good
Slaughter Heifers 53.00-60.00.
Breaking Utility & Commercial
Slaughter Cows 41.00-45.00, Couple
to 47.50, Cutter & Boning Utility
38.5043.50, Couple to 44.35, Canner
& Low Cutter 34.50-38.50, Shells
down to 33.00. Few Standard &

Good Slaughter Bullocks 49.35-
51.35. Few Yield Grade No. 11610-
1985 lbs. Slaughter Bulls 48.75-
54.85.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers, Few
Large Frame #1 440690 lbs. 43.00
45.50.

CALVES 301: Choice Vealers
76.00-90.00, Good 56.50-65.00,
Couple to 72.00, Few Standard &

Good 110-130 lbs. 53.0(156.00, 75-105
lbs. 45.0054.00, Utility 6055 lbs.
35.0045.00.

FARM CALVES: Mostly $5.00
10.00 higher. Holstein Bulls 90130
lbs. 55.0089.00, mostly 65.0085.00,
Few Holstein Heifers 90110 lbs.
52.0059.00.

HOGS 24, Sows: US No. 1-3 300
600 lbs. sows 39.0044.50. Boars;
31.75-36.00.

GOATS 3: Few Large 25.0045.00
per head.


